PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Daniel Byrne	11/04/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Mobile Phones Limited
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6708028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)894-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-894-5931

Email: denise.m.wilson@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: Nokia Inc.

Address Line 1: 6021 Connection Drive
Address Line 2: Mail Drop 2-5-520
Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13559

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Arria

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment.doc#page1.tif source=assignment.doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026128 FRAME: 0224 :H \$40.00 6/080

	For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
AS	SSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the edged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	John Daniel Byrne
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print names(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	3 Durrell Way, Shepperton,
	Middlesex TW17 8HR, United Kingdom British
	Nationality
	ntity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was corded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE: Noki	ia Mobile Phones Limited
**************************************	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Box 86, SF-24101 Salo,
***************************************	Address
Fin] Finr	land nish
and the successors, assigns and lega	Nationality I representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(c	omplete one of the following)
x the entire right, title and in an undivided proof or the United States and its territorical territorical ending.	percent (%) interest
(check the following	g box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X and in all foreign countrie	es, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all the invention entitled:
"Multi-mode Radio Telep	
(check	and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
•	(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 026128 FRAME: 0225

	tion serial No. 0 /	filed on			
(d) U.S. patent l	No.	issued			
A chang	ge of address to which	correspondence is to	be		
sent reg	arding patent maintena	nce fees is being sent	separately.		
(also che	ck (e) if foreign applica	ntion(s) is also being	assigned)		
(e) <u>x</u> and any leg	al equivalent thereof in m priority	a foreign country, ir	ncluding the		
and, in and to, all Letters I continuation, division, rene examination thereof	atent to be obtained for wal, or substitute there	or said invention by the eof, and as to Letters	ne above application or and services Patent any re-issue or r	ny re-	
ASSIGNOR hereby co- will be made or entered into			or encumbrance has been	or	
ASSIGNOR further covall pertinent facts and docequivalents as may be known interference, litigation or ASSIGNEE or its legal reprfor, obtain, maintain, issue said equivalents thereof which	uments relating to sale on and accessible to Ale proceeding related the esentatives any and all particles and and all particles and applications.	id invention and said SSIGNOR and will te reto and will promp papers, instruments or eation, said invention	estify as to the same in and tly execute and deliver affidavits required to app and said Letters Patent and	al ny to ly	
IN WITNESS WITH NOV 1994	IEREOF, I/We ha _(Date of signing).	ve hereunto set	hand and seal th	is	
WARNING: Date of sign (a) was chec		as the date of execution	on of the application if ite	m	
		100			
	×	Q114/2	Signature of ASSIGNOR(
		,	Signature of ASSIGNOR(3)	
	(Acquired and acquired				
	Service of the servic				
If ASSIGNOR is a legal ent	ity complete the follow	ing information			
			the name of the above person on behalf of the ASSIGNO		
	And and Annual A		Tit	le	
NOTE: No witnessing, notarize it will only be prima fa			nt is notarized or legalized the page if notarization is desired		
		Notarization	or Legalization Page Added	d.	
*•			vention [16-3] - page 2 of 2		

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

PATENT REEL: 026128 FRAME: 0226